FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegelStar
P08/REV02 12-09-1999

Docket No.: 97621

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 10118	67/1 / ¥ ¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Alvord Leonard W. Jenski	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Robertshaw Controls Company Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2809 Emerywood Parkway - Suite 400
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23294
Execution Date: May 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
08/911,331	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Terrence (Terry) Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Invensys Intellectual Property Dept.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 33 Commercial Street, B52-1J	8. Deposit account number:
City: Foxboro State: MA ZIP: 02035	06-1826
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Sean D. Detweiler, Reg. No.: 42,482 Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 12/9/99
reame or reson organity	Signature Date

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that WE have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries, and that WE have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and
- 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives; as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or by our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representative and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.
- 6. Grant the Assignee and its legal representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at 1918, north aur stram, this 6 to	ау
of the month of in the year 1999.	
Signed Name: Mant July	
Printed Name: Robert J. Alvord	
State of Ollings) SS: County of Our Page) Before me this 6 day of the month of May in the year 1999, personally appeared known to rife to be the person whose name is subscribed to the person of t	е
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Seas Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/16/99 Wy Commission Expires 06/16/99	

Page 2 of 3

Dec. 9. 199**1.1⊉11₽₽** FOXBORO TREASURY

SEEPSURY

Dec. 9. 199**1.1₽1₽** PARTENES

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at 1917 North Gave Staven, this 6 day
(Location of Signing)
of the month of <u>may</u> in the year 1999.
Signed Name: Leonar W. Jawalis
Printed Name: Leonard W. Jenski
State of Illinois) SS: County of Ou Page)
Before me this day of the month of in the year 1999, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the ourposes therein contained.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Elizabeth A. LaMontagna Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/16/99 Commission 2 43/42

Page 3 of 3

9 'd 86/0'0N **RECORDED: 05/18/1999**